
IN THE
Supreme Court of Virginia

RECORD NO. 150192

LINDA RICHMOND,

Appellant,

v.

KATHERINE E. VOLK, f/k/a KATHERINE E. CRAFT,
a/k/a KATHERINE E. CORNETT,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

C. Richard Cranwell, Esq. (VSB 3347)
Devon J. Munro, Esq. (VSB 47833)
CRANWELL & MOORE, P.L.C.
Post Office Box 11804
Roanoke, Virginia 24022-1804
(540) 344-1000
(540) 344-7073 (Fax)
crc@cranwellmoorelaw.com
dmunro@cranwellmoorelaw.com

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
Argument	1
I. Defendant Katherine E. Volk concedes that the 2011 Complaint’s use of “Katherine E. Cornett” was a misnomer, as Volk was the right party, wrongly named. Both the 2011 and 2012 cases were therefore against the same party, making the 2012 case timely under Code § 8.01-380(A) and -229(E)(3).....	1
II. Whether Richmond utilized Code § 8.01-6 to correct the misnomer of Volk’s name does not affect the absolute rights of tolling and timeliness established by Code §§ 8.01-380(A) and -229(E)(3)..	5
III. The cases that look at analogous postures of a nonsuit of a case with a misnomer, followed by recommencement under a savings statute, hold that the first case tolls the limitation. Volk has not distinguished these, or presented contrary authority..	9
Conclusion	13
Certificate of Service	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Baldwin v. Norton Hotel</i> , 163 Va. 76, 175 S.E. 751 (1934)	6
<i>Berry v. F & S Finance Marketing, Inc.</i> , 271 Va. 329, 626 S.E.2d 821 (2006)	9
<i>Deane v. S.F. Pizza, Inc.</i> , 229 S.W.3d 223 (Mo. Ct. App. 2007)	11, 12, 13
<i>Estate of James v. Peyton</i> , 277 Va. 443, 674 S.E.2d 864 (2009)	4, 6
<i>Hobbs v. Arthur</i> , 209 Ga. App. 855, 434 S.E.2d 748 (Ga. Ct. App. 1993), <i>rev'd</i> , 264 Ga. 359, 444 S.E.2d 322 (Ga. 1994)	11
<i>Hobbs v. Arthur</i> , 264 Ga. 359, 444 S.E.2d 322 (Ga. 1994)	10, 11
<i>McManama v. Plunk</i> , 250 Va. 27, 458 S.E.2d 759 (1995)	9
<i>Morrison v. Bestler</i> , 239 Va. 166, 387 S.E.2d 753 (1990)	9
<i>Motorcycle Stuff, Inc. v. Bryant</i> , 182 Ga. App. 554, 356 S.E.2d 521 (Ga. Ct. App. 1987)	10, 11
<i>Swann v. Marks</i> , 252 Va. 181, 476 S.E.2d 170 (1996)	6

STATUTES

Va. Code Ann. § 8.01-6	5, 6, 7, 8, 12, 13
Va. Code Ann. § 8.01-229(E)(3)	1, 2, 5, 6, 8, 13
Va. Code Ann. § 8.01-380	3
Va. Code Ann. § 8.01-380(A)	1, 2, 5, 6, 8, 13
Missouri Code § 516.230	12
